

**BID TABULATION**  
**Low Volume Pump Station Improvements**  
**Loudon Utilities Board**  
**BID DATE: June 2, 2022, at 2pm EST**  
**WKD# LUB 20190316.00.KV**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantities	1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>BASE BID - FORCE MAIN AND GRAVITY SEWER</b>				<b>BASE BID</b>		<b>BASE BID</b>		<b>BASE BID</b>		<b>BASE BID</b>		<b>BASE BID</b>		<b>BASE BID</b>		<b>BASE BID</b>	
1.	PVC Force Main, 4-inch Diameter, Open Cut	LF	330	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 297,000.00
2.	12-Inch PVC Gravity Sewer																
2a.	10-12 Foot cut	LF	38	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2b.	12+ Foot Cut	LF	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3.	4-Foot Diameter Manholes																
3a.	Standard Depth, 0-6 Foot Depth	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3b.	Extra Depth	VF	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
4.	Connect Force Main to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5.	Connect to Existing Force Main	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6.	Rehabilitate Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7.	Retrofit Existing Wet Well	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
8.	Abandon Existing Wet Well	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
9.	Pavement Removal and Replacement																
9a.	Asphalt	SY	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9b.	Gravel	SY	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9c.	Concrete	SY	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9d.	Road and Shoulder Backfill	LF	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
10.	Trench Rock Excavation																
10a.	Base Cost	CY	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
10b.	Premium Cost	CY	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
11.	Clean-up and Testing	LF	1,140	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 285.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,080.00
12.	Cash Allowances																
12a.	Soils and Concrete Testing	ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00
12b.	Construction Verification Survey	ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00
12c.	SCADA	ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00
<b>*** ADDITIONAL WORK, IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER ***</b>				<b>ADDITIONAL WORK</b>		<b>ADDITIONAL WORK</b>		<b>ADDITIONAL WORK</b>		<b>ADDITIONAL WORK</b>		<b>ADDITIONAL WORK</b>		<b>ADDITIONAL WORK</b>		<b>ADDITIONAL WORK</b>	
13.	Trench and Foundation Stabilization	CY	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - BASE BID:</b>				<b>\$ 239,345.00</b>		<b>\$ 269,425.00</b>		<b>\$ 170,635.00</b>		<b>\$ 290,665.00</b>		<b>\$ 283,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 387,150.00</b>		<b>\$ 889,580.00</b>	

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantities	1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>CONSTRUCT STEEKEE ROAD PUMP STATION</b>				<b>STEEKE ROAD PS</b>		<b>STEEKE ROAD PS</b>		<b>STEEKE ROAD PS</b>		<b>STEEKE ROAD PS</b>		<b>STEEKE ROAD PS</b>		<b>STEEKE ROAD PS</b>		<b>STEEKE ROAD PS</b>	
14.	Furnishing all products, materials, equipment, and performing all labor necessary to complete and put into operation the Steekee Road Pump Station, including all work shown on the drawings and/or specified and not included in items 1-14, above.	LS	1	\$ 452,250.00	\$ 452,250.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 569,665.00	\$ 569,665.00	\$ 506,250.00	\$ 506,250.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 614,294.00	\$ 614,294.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00
15.	<b>Rock Excavation</b>																
15a.	Base Cost	CY	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
15b.	Premium Cost	CY	30	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>CONSTRUCT GREEN ACRES PUMP STATION</b>				<b>GREEN ACRES PS</b>		<b>GREEN ACRES PS</b>		<b>GREEN ACRES PS</b>		<b>GREEN ACRES PS</b>		<b>GREEN ACRES PS</b>		<b>GREEN ACRES PS</b>		<b>GREEN ACRES PS</b>	
16.	Furnishing all products, materials, equipment, and performing all labor necessary to complete and put into operation the Green Acres Pump Station, including all work shown on the drawings and/or specified and not included in items 1-14, above.	LS	1	\$ 500,250.00	\$ 500,250.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 675,850.00	\$ 675,850.00	\$ 609,500.00	\$ 609,500.00	\$ 605,000.00	\$ 605,000.00	\$ 701,313.00	\$ 701,313.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00
17.	<b>Rock Excavation</b>																
17a.	Base Cost	CY	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
17b.	Premium Cost	CY	60	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>CONSTRUCT HIGHWAY 11 PUMP STATION</b>				<b>HIGHWAY 11 PS</b>		<b>HIGHWAY 11 PS</b>		<b>HIGHWAY 11 PS</b>		<b>HIGHWAY 11 PS</b>		<b>HIGHWAY 11 PS</b>		<b>HIGHWAY 11 PS</b>		<b>HIGHWAY 11 PS</b>	
18.	Furnishing all products, materials, equipment, and performing all labor necessary to complete and put into operation the Highway 11 Pump Station, including all work shown on the drawings and/or specified and not included in items 1-14, above.	LS	1	\$ 487,250.00	\$ 487,250.00	\$ 478,575.00	\$ 478,575.00	\$ 524,850.00	\$ 524,850.00	\$ 576,500.00	\$ 576,500.00	\$ 632,000.00	\$ 632,000.00	\$ 647,800.00	\$ 647,800.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00
19.	<b>Rock Excavation</b>																
19a.	Base Cost	CY	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
19b.	Premium Cost	CY	60	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - CONSTRUCT PUMP STATIONS:</b>				<b>\$ 1,477,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,497,075.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,806,365.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,746,340.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,775,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,036,907.00 *</b>		<b>\$ 2,694,000.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AND CONSTRUCT PUMP STATIONS:</b>				<b>\$ 1,716,595.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,766,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,977,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,037,005.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,059,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,424,057.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,583,580.00</b>	
<b>ELECTIVE ALTERNATE BID</b>				<b>ELECTIVE ALTERNATE</b>		<b>ELECTIVE ALTERNATE</b>		<b>ELECTIVE ALTERNATE</b>		<b>ELECTIVE ALTERNATE</b>		<b>ELECTIVE ALTERNATE</b>		<b>ELECTIVE ALTERNATE</b>		<b>ELECTIVE ALTERNATE</b>	
1.	<b>Telescopic Pole (Owner Furnished)</b>																
1a.	Steekee Road PS - installing pole and foundation pad	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1b.	Green Acres PS - installing pole and foundation pad	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1c.	Highway 11 PS - installing pole and foundation pad	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

\* Indicates corrected math error

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct (to the best of my knowledge) tabulation of bids received on June 2, 2022.

John R. Burris, PE  
W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

